Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS)

GOTS Regional Seminar Turkey 2019 1'

Today’s Stakeholders‘ Perspectives on GOTS

Claudia Kersten — GOTS Managing Director



14.6% 0 increase in Facilities from 2017

6.000

5.000

4.000

3.000

2.000

1.000

27

2006

878

W

2007

1.977

2008

2.811

2009

2.754

2010

14.6% Increase

in 2018

2.714

2012

2013

2011

4.642

3.814

2015

2016

2014

5.760

5.024

2018

2017



Summary of GOTS Operations 2018

» 3,350 Entities *

»5,760 Facilities”

*64 countries”

* 20,331 Chemical Inputs (8,242 colourants)
«2.02 million workers covered under GOTS **
»18° Approved Certification Bodies



Facilities in Regions 2018 (2017)

Chin(ag,)301 Africa, 41 N.America,
292 136 SC Ameri 9.
w32 Largest Increase
Bangladesh: 29 %
N.America: 25 %

Bangladesh,

689 (534) Reductions
Africa: 27 %
Rest of Asia, Rest of Asia: 22 %

537 (692) South America: 17 %



Top 20 Countries (facilities)

Country 2018 2017
973 India 1,973 1,658
2.000 Bangladesh 689 534
Turkey 519 445
1.750 Germany 500 480
Italy 340 307
1.500 m2018 m2017 China 301 292
Pakistan 238 194
1.250 Portugal 215 180
USA 127 99
1.000 Korea 85 69
UK 72 65
750 Sri Lanka 54 32
519 500 Austria 46 41
500 Denmark 45 47
. 238 15 France 42 51
I I 127 72 54 45 45 42 42 41 38 3 Netherlands 42 38
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Entities & Facilities by CB
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BCS Kiwa 108
bio.agricert 1
bioinspecta 7
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CUC 3,322
Ecocert 502
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Approved Chemical Inputs : 20,231 from 778 suppliers

13% increase in 2018

m Colourants m Auxiliaries ® Suppliers

2018 778

2017 720

2016 659

2015




Personnel covered by GOTS

2.024.095
1.844.682
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» 2016 figures are incomplete
» 2018 figures are missing inputs from CU
Netherlands
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Businesses

e

1321 Results

Certificate Material Composition Usage

fair for ffe Corduroy l 1 T - } Accessaires

Global Organic Textile Cotton Fabrics, Cotton Mix- Coat

Standard (GOTS) | tures . 0-0 % Combination

International Association of Denim ‘ e N = ‘ | Dress

Natural Textile Industry Fleece Fabrics Garment

Naturtextil/ IVN Best Knitwear Fabrics . 0-0% Jacket / Blazer

Cradle to Cradie | Linen Fabrics Weight | Jeans Jacket

Ethical Trading Initiative Polyester Fabrics @ | | outdoor

10-1000 gr/im*



Businesses
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FSPOTLIGHT:
FSUSTAINABILITY

ECO-FRIENDLY EXHIBITORS

Everest Textile | Taiwan

BOOTH 140

A leading sustainable enterpeise with all of its processes B products
certified by the Swiss Blue S&?‘n arganization. Ther mission is to
develop fusion innavation f functional fabeics based on bia-
based materials. With more than 300 business partners, they have
close relationships with Nike, Patagonis, The Narth Face B more.

Mah d Textiles | Pal

BOOTH 159

Knowin for its high guality cotton & owning the largest ginning factory
netwaorking in Asia, they are committed to taking special precautionary
measures to ensure 1hat no evvironmentally unacceptable effuent

is into the envi They are certified

in Fairtrade ISO, Supima, LYCRA, OEKO-TEX, COMJ, Catton USA
Confidence in Textiles, SEDEX, Wrap, C-TPAT, Organic & GOTS, Certified
by Cantrol, Unice, NFEH, OHSAS, GMP & WWI gD

Sarasavi Exports (Pvt) Ltd. | Sri Lanka

8OOTH J20

In operation for more than 34 years & have developed innovative &
sustanable supply sclutions to deliver high guality products They are
South Asi's sacond largest socks & tight manutacturer & woek with
variaus companies in the UK & USA

Kash Garments (Pvt) Ltd. | Sri Lanka

BOOTH J22

Established in 2015, Kash Garments (Pvi] Ltd. produces printed, plain,

jacquard & yam dye fabeics speciakzing in outerwesr. Our printing

ran:ms folicrws the latest fabric trends. All fabrics are prepared with the
test tachnolagies in aur dye laboratary for endless calar options.

100% orGanic [

COMMITTED TO GREEN

For winter 2019, our SPOTLIGHT is sustainability.
Now more than ever, our exhibitors are

impl ing ethical practi in their
businesses. We invite you to visit & join our
many educational sessions focusing on eco-
friendly practices within the industry.

OUR
UPCYCLING

SHOW BAGS FOR THE WINTER
WERE N RECYCL
THE PREVIOUS SHOW. WE
OUR RESOURCES
TABLISH A CLEANER &

WE CAN HELP TO
MORE PROSPEROUS PLA




Businesses
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3C COMPANY (Hall 12 Stand B04) [ ] o
AB Industries (Hall 16 Stand KOB-BI3)

A.CM. (Hall 8 Stand D30)

ALBERTO BARDAZZ! (Hall 12 Stand C02/04/06)
ALBIATE 1830 (Hall 16 €04)

ALBINI 1876 (Hall 16 Stand (06)

AMB FACTORY (Hall 8 Stand C09/11/13)

BESANI (Hall 12 Stand BOB)

BESTE (Hall 16 Stand DI3/15)

BORGHI 1819 (Hall 20 Stand BO)

BOTTO GIUSEPPE (Hall 20 Stand B10)
BOTTONIFICIO LENZI 1955* (Hall 8 Stand B26/28)

BRUGNOLI GIOVANNI (Hall 12 Stand DI2/14)

BY MICHELANGELO NUOVI BOTTONI (Hall 8 Stand C14)
CYESHILE (Hall 16 Stand BOB)

CEITEX TALIA (Hall 8 Stand D34)

DAICHO €0, LTD. (Hall 12 Stand JOB-AI4) [ ]
DELFI (Hall 16 Stand B14) ®

DITTA GIOVA A A all 8 d(19
DORMEUIL (Hall 20 Stand £03)
DRAGONI (Hall 16 Stand E07/09)
DUESSE (Hall 8 Stand D32)

ETICHETTIFICIO PUGLIESE (Hall 8 Stand C12) ) ©
ETIQUE (Hall 12 Stand £22)
EUSEBIO (Hall 12 Stand AT/T3/15/17)

FABBRICA (Hall 16 Stand F17/19/21)

22 | MILANOUNICA.IT MILANO UNICA 28" EDITION — "SUSTAINABLE INNOVATION" | 23



Businesses

MILANO UNICA SUSTAINABILITY PROJECT

The main adopted standards, protocols and certifications of confomity

(onsistently with the attention to removing hazardous chemicals, the Oeko-Tex® certi-
fication and the compliance with the ZDHC and DETOX standards come in the very first
position.

Second is the GOTS GOTS (Global Organic Textile Standard) certification relative to the

organic materials and fifth is the GRS (Global Recycle Standard) certification relative to
materials derived from recycling.

The presence of businesses with corporate sustainability-oriented management systems in
place is evidenced by their 15014000, Step by Oeko-Tex® and EMAS certifications.

[

OEKO-TEX® standard 100

GoTS

CONFORMITA ZDHC

IMPEGNO DETOX

GRS

150 14001

TF TraceabilityFashion

OEKO-TEX® 5TeP

1316

Tewile & Salute

$AB00O

EMAS

OHSAS 18001

Made in Green

34 | MILANQUNICAIT

MILANO UNICA 28" EDITION — "SUSTAINABLE INNOVATION" | 35



Businesses
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Consumers

CONSUMER SURVEY REPORT, 5000 RESPONDENTS, 16 — 75, AGES, 5 COUNTRIES

e more than one in three said that they considerSOCiaI (38%) and
environmental impacts (37%)

e majority think it is important for fashion brands to reduce their long-term impacts on the world by
addressing global poverty (84%), climate change (85%), environmental protection
(88%) and gender inequality (77%).
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Partnership for
Sustainable Textiles

@ . . Siegel nach Siegel Die FAQ Uber Siegelkiarheit
Siegelklarheit Produktgruppe vergleichen Bewertung uns unterwegs

Nachhaltig einkaufen.
Siegel verstehen.
Einen Beitrag leisten.

Woflir stehen Umy

Siegelklarheit.de unt



https://www.textilbuendnis.com/en/
https://www.textilbuendnis.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/HowToGoOrganic_EN.pdf

.more SOLUTIONS

Why GOTS Factsheets

NGOs — Official Bodies, Organisations, Institutions —

Companies — Consumers — SDGsS



Our vision iIs that organic textiles
will become a significant part of everyday life,
enhancing people’s lives

and the environment.



